FIRE INDUSTRIAL ALL RISK - ENDORSEMENT SCHEDULE

Attached to and forming part of Policy No : 253200/11/2021/1

Endorsement No  : 253200/11/2021/1/001 Endorsement Date : 24/12/2020

Endorsement Effective  From 16:45 On 24/12/2020 To Midnight Of 31/03/2021

Insured's Code . 67684613 Issue Office Code : 253200

Insured's Name . UTTARAKHAND JAL VIDYUT NIGAM  Issue Office Name : DO DEHRADUN (GSTIN:
(GSTIN: 05AAACU6672R1ZN) 05AAACT0627R4Z2)

Address . UJJAWAL, MAHARANI BAGH, GMS Address . 4-B, 1st Floor, Sachdeva Colony,
ROAD (Opp- Nainital Bank Ltd.)
DEHRADUN

SRR Sk i Haridwar Road, Dehradun
NO.253200/11/2020/16 DEHRADUN UTTARAKHAND 248001
DEHRADUN UTTARAKHAND 248001

Agent/Broker Details

Dev.Off.Code
Agent/Broker : LF0000000005 MARSH INDIA INSURANCE BROKERS PRIVATE L’
Address :1, INDIA BULL CENTRE TOWER-2, SENAPATI BAPAT

; MARG, ELPHINSTON ROAD(W), MUMBAI 400012,MOB NO
TellFax/Email 7045922442 7045922442 TEL NO 022-
66512977, MUMBAI,MAHARASHTRA,400012

- 022-66512977/7045922442//

Total Premium . 402,880 Type of Endorsement : Change In Risk/Cover
Collection No & Dt : CHQ 2226004290 - 24/12/2020 GST INVOICE NO :0519137226 UIN :0

Co Insurance Details : DO DEHRADUN 40% , 121000 20% , UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. 20% , NATIONAL
INSURANCE CO. LTD. 20%

ENDORSEMENT

ADD KALIGANGA HYDRO POWER PROJECT AS PER MAIL DT. 24.12.2020

SCHEDULEOF PREMIUM

Cover Description Original Endorsement Revised Endorsement
Sum Insured Sum Insured Sum Insured Premium

Fire Basic Cover 46,07,42,92,000 51,23,78,000 46,58,66,70,000 61,274.79
ADD :STFI Cover 46,07,42,92,000 51,23,78,000 46,58,66,70,000 34,041.55
ADD :Earth Quake 46.07.42.92.000 51,23,78,000 46,58,66,70,000 34,041.55
ADD :Terrorism - 46,07,42,92,000 51,23,78,000 46,58,66,70,000 31,318.00
Std. Fire Special Peril
Section
Fire LOP-Basic 4,94,08,80,000 11,65,01,000 5,05,73,81,000 29,040.99
Cover

AR M ATARRIAID v oriramce o

Date - 24/12/2020 L I'he Oriental Insurance Company Limited

Authorised Signatory

All the Amounts mentioned in this policy are in INDIAN RUPEES Page 10f 2



Attached to and forming part of policy number 253200/11/2021/1

Breakdown Cover 14,51,28,95,000 12,08,52,000 14,63,37,47,000 8,029.21
ADD :Terrorism 4,94,04,87,500 11,65,01,000 5,05,69,88,500 6,666.58
ADD :Under Writer's 1.37.011.70
Loading

TOTAL PREMIUM 3,41,424.00
ADD :CGST 30,728.00
ADD :SGST 30,728.00

TOTAL AMOUNT 4,02,880.00

Total Amount in figures and words  : Rs 4,02,880 ( INDIAN RUPEES Four lakhs two thousand eight hundred eighty only )

The Insurance under this policy / endorsement is subject to following terms,conditions,waranties & clauses specified in the
policy / endorsement:

All other terms/conditions/waranties/clauses in the policy remain unaltered

Waranted that in case of dishounour of premium cheque(s) the company shall not be liable under the endorsement and
the endorsement shall be void ab initio

In witness whereof the undersigned begin authorised by and on behalf of the company has herein to set his hands.

Entered By :  SURAT SINGH dobil  [FOtaN onbereiiol
The Oriental Insurance Company Limited
Examined By : SURAT SINGH
Authorised Signatory
foag i oty AFTAAMARMAT TN v oericesrance o
Date - 24/12/2020 LR A The Oriental Insurance Company Limited

Authorised Signatory

All the Amounts mentioned in this policy are in INDIAN RUPEES Page 2 of 2



